

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater III (4th)		

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

- 5059AN ORDINANCE repealing section 664., Jackson County Code, 1984
relating to minority- and women-owned business enterprise programs, and
enacting, in lieu thereof, one new section relating to the same subject.
- 5061 AN ORDINANCE repealing sections 9305., and 9306. Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the anti-drug sales tax and enacting, in lieu thereof, two new sections relating to the same subject.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19667 A RESOLUTION transferring \$25,608.00 within the 2017 Special Road and Bridge Fund and awarding a contract for the furnishing of portable radios and accessories for use by the Sheriff's Office to Motorola Solutions, Inc., of Schaumburg, IL, under the terms and conditions set forth in State of Missouri Contract No. CO22, an existing government contract, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$25,608.00.

Attachments: <u>19667bu.pdf</u>

19669 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of temporary inmate housing for use by the Department of Corrections, to the Andrew County, Missouri Sheriff's Office as an acquisition from another governmental entity.